

GEN 0.5 LIST OF HAND AMENDMENTS TO THE AIP

<i>AIP page (s) affected</i>	<i>Amendment text</i>	<i>Introduced by AIP Amendment NR</i>
AIP Page Nr.	Hand Amendment	
GEN 3.1-1	<i>Delete word "Authority" to read as responsible for the Provision of Aeronautical Information Service.</i>	<i>AMD 01/2018</i>
GEN 3.4-1	<i>Delete word "Authority" to read as responsible for the Provision of Communication Service.</i>	<i>AMD 01/2018</i>
GEN 3.5-1	<i>Delete word "Authority" to read as responsible for the Provision of Aviation Meteorology Service.</i>	<i>AMD 01/2018</i>
GEN 3.6-1	<i>Delete word "Authority" to read as responsible for the Provision of SAR.</i>	<i>AMD 01/2018</i>
AD 2-1-VQBT-4	<i>NDB coordinate to read as "273357.61N 0904442.42E"</i>	<i>AMDT 01/2020</i>
AD 2-2-VQBT-1	<i>NDB coordinate to read as "273357.61N 0904442.42E"</i>	<i>AMDT 01/2020</i>
AD 2-1-VQGP-4	<i>Gelephu TWR Frequency to read as 122.950 MhZ</i>	<i>AMDT 01/2020</i>
AD 2-1-VQGP-5	<i>Frequency to read as 122.950 MhZ</i>	<i>AMDT 01/2020</i>
AD 2-2-VQGP-1	<i>Frequency to read as 122.950 MhZ</i>	<i>AMDT 01/2020</i>
AD 2.4-VQPR-2	<i>Replace with TASHI in place of BJENA</i>	<i>AMDT 01/2020</i>
AD 2.5-VQPR-1	<i>Replace with TASHI in place of BJENA</i>	<i>AMDT 01/2020</i>
AD 2.5-VQPR-2	<i>Replace with TASHI in place of BJENA</i>	<i>AMDT 01/2020</i>

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK